
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072215-2025 

Tender

Supply and Installation of Door Entry Fob Readers and
Fobs

Curo Places Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072215
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0562fa (view related notices)
Published 7 November 2025, 5:24pm

Scope 

Reference

CURO - 00000393

Description

Curo are seeking to appoint a single Contractor with the experience and expertise to
supply and install electronic door entry wall mounted fob readers and handle sets across
a programme of Curo owned residential blocks. These blocks are currently fitted with
iButton wall readers and handle sets that all require replacing. 

The programme includes approximately 336 wall mounted fob readers, and 81 fob access
handle sets across 83 sites. The programme includes the supply of fob credentials and
any associated door entry control units and where necessary cabling. 

The Contractor will be required to decommission, make safe, remove and recycle the
existing iButton electronic door entry fob readers, door entry control units and any
degraded cabling where required and supply, install, commission and test a replacement
solution.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072215-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072215-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0562fa


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£365,320 excluding VAT

£438,382 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

27 February 2026 to 27 February 2027

Possible extension to 26 February 2028

2 years

Description of possible extension:

One 12 month extension

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45310000 - Electrical installation work

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 November 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 November 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenderers must register on Curo's In-tend platform and search for the project 'Supply and
Installation of Door Entry Fob Readers and Fobs (CURO - 00000393)' to express an
interest in the project and access the tender documents.

All tender documents can be accessed free of charge at the following address: https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/curo/aspx/Home.

For more information on Curo please visit Curo's website at the following address 
https://www.curo-group.co.uk/work-for-us/contract-opportunities-tenders/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Please see Evaluation Guide contained in the tender pack for further details.

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/curo/aspx/Home.
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/curo/aspx/Home.
https://www.curo-group.co.uk/work-for-us/contract-opportunities-tenders/


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Curo Places Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGWN-1556-MMBG

The Maltings, River Place, Lower Bristol Road

Bath

BA2 1EP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Simon Bex

Email: procurement@curo-group.co.uk

Website: https://www.curo-group.co.uk/

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:procurement@curo-group.co.uk
https://www.curo-group.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Curo Places Limited


		2026-02-24T20:02:41+0000
	TCPDF




